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 APPENDIX B: STATE AGENCY AND CMS LOCATIONS 
RAI/MDS CONTACTS 

 

Changes to Appendix B, November 2025 Update  
Added 

State State RAI Coordinator Email 

HI Gina A.K. LeTourneur Gina.LeTourneur@doh.hawaii.gov 
 

State State RAI Coordinator Email 

HI Kelly Watanabe Kelly.Watanabe@doh.hawaii.gov 
 

State State RAI Coordinator Email 

NE Stephanie Rodriguez Stephanie.R.Rodriguez@nebraska.gov 
 

State State RAI Coordinator Email 

NE Larisa Mulroney (backup) Larisa.Mulroney@nebraska.gov 
 

State State RAI Coordinator Email 

NV Carol Eastburg ceastburg@nvha.nv.gov 
 

State State RAI Coordinator Email 

NV Jeanne Hesterlee (backup) mhesterlee@nvha.nv.gov 
 

State MDS Automation Coordinator Email 

AR Keith Rogers Keith.Rogers@dhs.arkansas.gov 
 

State MDS Automation Coordinator Email 

HI Gina A.K. LeTourneur Gina.LeTourneur@doh.hawaii.gov 
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State MDS Automation Coordinator Email 

NV Shirley Yang xiyang@nvha.nv.gov 
 

Removed 

State State RAI Coordinator Email 

DC Tamara Freeman tamara.freeman@dc.gov 
 

State State RAI Coordinator Email 

HI Veronica Mitchell Veronica.Mitchell@doh.hawaii.gov 
 

State State RAI Coordinator Email 

NE Annette Pankoke Annette.Pankoke@nebraska.gov 
 

State State RAI Coordinator Email 

NE Daniel Taylor daniel.taylor@nebraska.gov 
 

State State RAI Coordinator Email 

NV Carol Eastburg ceastburg@health.nv.gov 
 

State State RAI Coordinator Email 

NV Jeanne Hesterlee (backup) mhesterlee@health.nv.gov 
 

State MDS Automation Coordinator Email 

AR Timothy Foshee Timothy.D.Foshee@dhs.arkansas.gov 
 

State MDS Automation Coordinator Email 

HI Veronica Mitchell Veronica.Mitchell@doh.hawaii.gov 
 

State MDS Automation Coordinator Email 

NV Carol Eastburg ceastburg@health.nv.gov 
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